
Walter S. Mills-Parole Elementary School
2023-2024

Administration

Cheryl Cox, Principal cacox@aacps.org

Stefanie Powell, Assistant Principal sdpowell@aacps.org

Secretarial Staff

Patricia Jackson, Principal Secretary pmjackson@aacps.org

Yvonne Haynes mhaynes@aacps.org

Marie Londot mlondot@aacps.org

Erica Umana eumana@aacps.org

School Counselor

Sheree Coates slcoates@aacps.org

Megan Quarles mquarles@aacps.org

Community Program Manager

Eboni Barksdale-Smith ebarksdale-smit@aacps.org



Bilingual Outreach Facilitator

Karol Quezada kquezada@aacps.org

Pre-Kindergarten

Nicole Burggraff * (Team Lead) nburggraff@aacps.org

Kristin Hansen kmhansen@aacps.org

Renee Beron rberon@aacps.org

Kindergarten

Bailey Bennett bbennett@aacps.org

Jennifer Milligan jrmilligan@aacps.org

Shameada Clark saclark2@aacps.org

Jayden Johnson jrjohnson3@aacps.org

Lisa Lyman * (Team Lead) llyman@aacps.org

First Grade

Ashley Schaeffer aschaeffer@aacps.org

Caroline Sethi csethi@aacps.org

Susan Leitch sleitch@aacps.org

Jesse Smith jrsmith4@aacps.org

Ron Ward * (Team Lead) tdward@aacps.org



Second Grade

Roberta Courson rcourson@aacps.org

Chasity Jackson * (Primary Lead) ctjackson@aacps.org

Kayla Moran krmoran@aacps.org

Peyton Reynolds phreynolds@aacps.org

Allison Fosbenner afossbenner@aacps.org

Third Grade

Albert Lee ailee@aacps.org

Joye Williams jlwilliams2@aacps.org

Kathryn Conroy kaconroy@aacps.org

Amber Van Buren avanburen@aacps.org

Jen Yellin * (Team Lead) jyellin@aacps.org

Fourth Grade

Victoria Will vwill@aacps.org

Keanuu Smith-Brown ksmith-brown@aacps.org

Erin Quandt equandt@aacps.org

Margaret O'Hara mohara@aacps.org

Kayla Solimani * (Team Lead) ksolimani@aacps.org

Fifth Grade

Shavonte Brown ssbowen@aacps.org

Carla McConnaughhay * (Intermediate Lead) mcconnaughhay@aacps.org

Brooke Penne bpenne@aacps.org



Victoria McKeever * (Team Lead) vmckeever@aacps.org

Jenifer Decker jmdecker@aacps.org

ACC

Louis Fiechtner, ACC Grades 4-5 * (Team Lead) lfiechtner@aacps.org

Catherine Hall Guay, ACC Grade 3 challguay@aacps.org

Special Education

Joanne Clarke * (Team Lead) jmclarke@aacps.org

Christian Jacobs cjjacobs@aacps.org

Robert McGovern rfmcgovern@aacps.org

Catherine Wilson, IEP Clerk cmwilson@aacps.org

Student Services

Mary Martin, SLP memartin2@aacps.org

Jessica Colborn, SLP (PT) jcolborn@aacps.org

Christine Berwanger, O/T cberwanger@aacps.org

Kaitlyn Schwartz, O/T kschwartz@aacps.org

Krista McIntyre, Psychologist kkmcintyre@aacps.org

Rachael Black, Children’s Guild Counselor blackr@ChildrensGuild.org

Nicole Ford, Social Worker nmford@aacps.org

Marcie Hayes, PPW mahayes1@aacps.org



ELL

Mariely Furniss - K mfurniss@aacps.org

Victorine Awa - 1st vawa@aacps.org

Annalea Hofmann - 2nd ahofmann@aacps.org

Taryn Carter - 3rd tscarter@aacps.org

Yvette Worgo - 4th yworgo@aacps.org

Montserrat Batlle - 5th mbatllebartrina@aacps.org

Cultural Arts

Tony Papp - Art apapp@aacps.org

Holly Condor - Art hcondor@aacps.org

Laura Schofield (Instrumental Music) lschofield@aacps.org

Liam Rowley - Music lrowley@aacps.org

Shameana Singh - Music ssingh@aacps.org

Stacey Scofield - Media * ( sscofield@aacps.org

Tara Kohler - Media (P/T) tkohler@aacps.org

Devin Gardner, PE dtgardner@aacps.org

Julie Blumstein - PE (P/T) jblumstein@aacps.org

Resource/Title 1

Jessica Lane - Title 1 Reading jrlane@aacps.org

Kristen Sharp- County Reading knsharp@aacps.org

Jamie Gass - Title 1 Math jgass@aacps.org



EEE Classrooms

Candice Good cmgood@aacps.org

Lacee Quarantillo (P/T) lquarantillo@aacps.org

Joyce Roper (P/T) jroper@aacps.org

Computer Lab Technician

Connor Hemerich chemerich@aacps.org

Right Start Advisor

Stephanie Kolakowski skolakowski@aacps.org

Behavior Intervention Specialists

Alyssa Lowman alowman@aacps.org

Lindsey Hammond lmhammond@aacps.org

Students Instructional Support Teachers

Kristen Watson - Early Intervention kdwatson@aacps.org

Stacy Siffel - Reading ssiffel@aacps.org

Walker Rogalsky - Reading wrogalsky@aacps.org

Maribel Miranda - TA (Math) mlmiranda@aacps.org

Jessica Farr - TA (Math) jfarr@aacps.org



Permanent Subs

Yashica Ward-Grant yward-grant@aacps.org

Elaine Melo emelo@aacps.org

Helen Wilkerson hwilkerson@aacps.org

Cafeteria Staff

Zanett Belt - Manager zbelt@aacps.org

Emma Holland

Anna Kearney

Custodial Staff

Marlo Sheppard - Lead Custodial Engineer masheppard@aacps.org

Marcia Savoy

Mark Johnson

Bruce Addison

Health Room

Rose Baluyot, Health Asst. Health4222@aacps.org

Teacher Assistants

Damaree Dorsey (Behavior)

Chena Thompson-Smith (Behavior)

Edward Langford (Behavior)



Beth-Ann Gidos (Pre-K)

Lisa Murphy (Pre-K)

Myra Sandoval Pre-K)

Tiffany Leonard (K)

Debra Thomas (K)

Teontra Wiley (K)

Benjamin Treff (Special Education)

Colleen McPhail (ACC)

Allison Grimm (ACC)

Carol Smith (Media)

Rebecca Womack (Literacy)

Eliseo Argueta (Bilingual)

Temporary Teacher Assistants

Angel Simms

Michel Quimba

Janice Johnson

Taemya Mitchell

Delores Williams

Dayrra Joyce

Peggy Schnieder


